
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4150
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
MAJOR ERRORS IN CBSE MATHS PAPER
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that two major errors occured in the CBSE's twelfth standard mathematics paper (2009-10) for outside Delhi region as reported in the large sections of media;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the remedial steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to compensate the lakhs of students on the aforesaid counts, as also for the precious loss of time resulting thereby?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Central Board of Secondary Education has informed that there was only one error in Mathematics question paper for class XII, for outside Delhi region in Question no.29 (Set 65/1) and also in question no.26 (Set 65/3), which is the same as the former question.

(c): The examiners have been asked to award full marks to every candidate for this question in Set 65/1 as well as 65/3.
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